
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 

HARRIS, JUAN EDWARD 46 2025-00019310 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

WOLFE, JONATHAN LUCAS 44 2025-00019128 CLINTON DIST. METH MIX

WOLFE, JONATHAN LUCAS 44 2025-00019128 CLINTON TRANS CONT SUBSTANCE INTO VA

WOLFE, JONATHAN LUCAS 44 2025-00019128 CLINTON POSS STOLEN PROPERTY

WOLFE, JONATHAN LUCAS 44 2025-00019128 CLINTON LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT

WOLFE, JONATHAN LUCAS 44 2025-00019128 CLINTON LARCENY : CREDIT CARD THEFT

ATRISTAIN, ANTHONY SANTE 44 2024-00006006 S CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

ATRISTAIN, ANTHONY SANTE 44 2024-00015434 S CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

ATRISTAIN, ANTHONY SANTE 44 S CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR

HART, MATTHEW ALLAN 42 2025-00019398 LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

MARTIN, ANNA MARIE 42 2025-00019398 LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

HALL, BRADLEY JAMES 42 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

HALL, BRADLEY JAMES 42 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

FARMER, TRACY DEON, Jr 41 2025-00008949 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL 39 CHANTILLY VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL 39 CHANTILLY VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

WHEELER, LAKEISHA N 37 2025-00014762 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

HICKS, NICHOLAS DEANGELO THOMAS, Jr 37 PETERSBURG DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HICKS, NICHOLAS DEANGELO THOMAS, Jr 37 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC

JOYNER, KATHERINE DIANE 34 2025-00018791 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 FAIL TO APPEAR

HOLTON, TIMOTHY ROBERT 34 FAIL TO APPEAR

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION

JONES, ANTOINE LAMONT, Jr 33 CHESTERFIELD DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

JONES, ANTOINE LAMONT, Jr 33 CHESTERFIELD DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

KING, DMARIUS ORLANDO 33 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

CARLYLE, DEQUINTAE JAVON 33 2025-00019267 PETERSBURG TRESPASS : GENERAL

BRISCOE, MARQUELL ANTONIO 32 2025-00010014 PORTSMOUTH Shoplifting

COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 2025-00019328 PETERSBURG ASSAULT : SIMPLE

COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 2025-00019328 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER DRUGS: POSSESS SCH III

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA
31 2025-00000184 CHESTER

FORGERY: AFIX OTHER SIGNATURE TO 
WRITING - MALICIOUS

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER FORGERY

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION

JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 31 2025-00000184 CHESTER FAIL TO APPEAR

VAUGHAN, ANDRAE SPENCER 31 2025-00019371 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

MARSHALL, ROBERT ALLEN 31 VIRGINIA BEACH PROBATION VIOLATION
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STRICKLAND, RICHARD JOSEPH 30 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

STRICKLAND, RICHARD JOSEPH 30 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

MORGAN, AMY LEIGH 30 FAIL TO APPEAR

CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO 28 2025-00019015 PETERSBURG BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO 28 2025-00019015 PETERSBURG ASSAULT : SIMPLE

CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO 28 2025-00019015 PETERSBURG ASSAULT POLICE OFFICER

CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO 28 2025-00019015 PETERSBURG OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

CRENSHAW, NEKWAN ANTONIO 28 2025-00019015 PETERSBURG OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

ANDOSON, ARNOLD ABBA 28 2025-00019391 Shoplifting

ANDOSON, ARNOLD ABBA 28 2025-00019391 DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ANDOSON, ARNOLD ABBA 28 2025-00019334 TRESPASS : GENERAL

LYUBLANOVITS, DAVID MARK, II 26 2025-00018865 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FALSELY ID SELF TO POLICE OFFICER

LYUBLANOVITS, DAVID MARK, II 26 2025-00018865 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

LYUBLANOVITS, DAVID MARK, II 26 2025-00018865 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

HARVEY, SKYLAR CAIN 24 QUINTON FAIL TO APPEAR

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00018995 RICHMOND ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00018995 RICHMOND ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00018995 EMPORIA ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00019021 RICHMOND ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00019021 RICHMOND ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

NICHOLSON, TREVON KEITH 22 2025-00019021 EMPORIA ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

HARRIS, TASHIYAH ZY'DESJA 22 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

VICENTE, MIAITHZEL 20 2025-00019249 STONY POINT Shoplifting

GREEN, JASENIA DESEREA 19 2025-00019242 SMITHFIELD LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

HALE, TAYLOR SIMONE 19 2025-00019407 SOMMERSET Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

WARD, HASZAH PARADISE 18 2025-00019249 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

ROSEBORO, MYASIA ALIYA 18 2025-00019249 HAMPTON Shoplifting

68

Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type
2025-00019407 09/28/2025 21:43 Shoplifting
2025-00019398 09/28/2025 18:34 Shoplifting
2025-00019391 09/28/2025 16:08 Shoplifting
2025-00019371 09/28/2025 11:59 Shoplifting
2025-00019334 09/27/2025 20:45 Trespass
2025-00019328 09/27/2025 19:32 Assault - Simple
2025-00019310 09/27/2025 14:48 Shoplifting
2025-00019267 09/26/2025 21:56 Trespass
2025-00019249 09/26/2025 19:11 Shoplifting
2025-00019242 09/26/2025 18:33 Shoplifting
2025-00019189 09/26/2025 03:44 Vandalism
2025-00019177 09/25/2025 21:27 Shoplifting
2025-00019174 09/25/2025 20:06 Domestic Incident
2025-00019157 09/25/2025 16:13 All Others
2025-00019103 09/25/2025 08:04 Theft of Vehicle
2025-00019071 09/24/2025 17:23 All Others
2025-00019041 09/24/2025 12:20 Fraud
2025-00019021 09/24/2025 08:22 Domestic Incident
2025-00019020 09/24/2025 08:19 Assault - Simple
2025-00019015 09/24/2025 06:07 Burglary
2025-00018995 09/23/2025 20:39 Domestic Incident
2025-00018961 09/23/2025 15:49 All Others
2025-00018865 09/22/2025 18:12 Shoplifting
Total Records

2011 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
104 WINSTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1712 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

613 COLONIAL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
608 OLD OAK LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

HARDY AVENUE/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
613 COLONIAL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1506 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
570 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
116 EAST WESTOVER AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
156 SPRING DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Location 

23

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 10/01/2025.

1101 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

441 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834


